U.S. PTO 12/807864 09/15/2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)

09-23-2010

IERCE ark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVE DATENTS ON!



PAICNI	10360/4/4
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
\	Name: Gulf Sea Ventures LLC
Brian Keith PEDERSON Brad Kevin AHLGREN	Internal Address:
· .	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6432 Lake Sunrise Drive
Execution Date(s) September 9, 2010	
Assignment Merger	City: Apollo Beach
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Apolio Beach
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country:_us Zip: 33572
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.ip. <u>333/2</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	
Additional acceptance and	
	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Law Office of William B. Ritchie	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: William B. Ritchie	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 413 Noble Faire Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Sun City Center	8. Payment Information
State: FI Zip: 33573	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6398
Phone Number: 813-633-8530	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 813-634-8498	Authorized User Name
Email Address: hill@wbritchie.com	
9. Signature: The British	Soptombor 15, 2010
Signature	Date
William B. Ritchie Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	The state of the s

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/16/2010 MBELETE1 00000018 12807864

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Brian Keith Pederson of 22076 Timber Lane, Morton, IL 61550 and Brad Kevin Ahlgren of 6432 Lake Sunrise Drive, Apollo Beach, FL 33572, sell and assign to Gulf Sea Ventures LLC, a Florida limited liability corporation, having a principle place of business at 6432 Lake Sunrise Drive, Apollo, Beach, FL 33572 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), our entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention relating to improvements in MULTIPORT FLUID DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS FOR SIMULATION OF MOVING BEDS invented by us, and shown and described in the U.S. Application filed herewith and which claims priority from U.S. Application Serial No. 61/277,047 filed September 21, 2009.

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting there from to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

We further authorize any officer of said Company to execute on our behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on our behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Company for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the date so indicated below.

Brian Keith Pederson Ruan K. Pederson L.S. Date September 9,2010

Brad Kevin Ahlgren M. H. H. L.S. Date Styllight 9 Collis

PATENT REEL: 025032 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 09/15/2010